2016 RESOLUTIONS

2016-1	SALE OR DISPOSITION
2016-2	APPROVING A SITE USE AGREEMENT BETWEEN PEOPLE FOR PEOPLE AND THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW COMMUNITY CENTER
2016-3	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A WASHINGTON STATE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT BOARD CONSULTANT AGREEMENT WITH HLA ENGINEERING AND LAND SURVEYING, INC., FOR THE WINE COUNTRY ROAD IMPROVEMENTS FROM ASH STREET TO FIR STREET
2016-4	APPROVING TASK ORDER NO. 2016-01 WITH HLA ENGINEERING AND LAND SURVEYING, INC., FOR THE EUCLID/WINE COUNTRY ROAD INTERSECTION AND FORSELL HALF STREET IMPROVEMENTS
2016-5	APPROVING THE AMENDMENT TO ARTICLE VIII OF THE YAKIMA VALLEY CONFERENCE OF GOVERNMENTS ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION
2016-6	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A RECREATIONAL USE PERMIT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW AND THE GRANDVIEW NEPTUNE ROTARY SWIM TEAM FOR THE USE OF THE SWIMMING POOL - 2016 SWIM TEAM PROGRAM
2016-7	APPROVING TASK ORDER NO. 2016-02 WITH HLA ENGINEERING AND LAND SURVEYING, INC., FOR THE MUNICIPAL POOL IMPROVEMENTS – PHASE 2
2016-8	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A REPAYMENT CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW AND FRUITSMART, INC.
2016-9	DECLARING CERTAIN VEHICLES AS SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING DISPOSAL OF THE SURPLUS VEHICLES BY SALE OR TRADE
2016-10	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A RECREATIONAL USE PERMIT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW AND THE LOWER VALLEY CAL RIPKEN LEAGUE
2016-11	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE FLOORING CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL WITH BANLIN CONSTRUCTION INC., FOR THE GRANDVIEW MUSEUM RENOVATION PROJECT
2016-12	APPROVING AN AGREEMENT WITH BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY FOR THE ISSUANCE OF A PIPELINE LICENSE
2016-13	APPROVING A ROADWAY SURFACING AGREEMENT WITH BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY

2016-14	DECLARING CERTAIN FIRE DEPARTMENT VEHICLES AS SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING DISPOSAL OF THE SURPLUS VEHICLES BY PUBLIC AUCTION, SALE OR TRADE
2016-15	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A PUBLIC DEFENDER AGREEMENT FOR CONFLICT INDIGENT DEFENSE COUNSEL WITH DANIEL POLAGE
2016-16	ACCEPTING THE BID FOR THE OLD INLAND EMPIRE HIGHWAY DWSRF WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WITH CULBERT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
2016-17	ADOPTING THE UPDATED WATER SYSTEM PLAN
2016-18	APPROVING TASK ORDER NO. 2016-03 WITH HLA ENGINEERING AND LAND SURVEYING, INC., FOR WATER TELEMETRY SYSTEM UPGRADES – PHASE 2A
2016-19	EXPRESSING SUPPORT FOR ADEQUATE FUNDING OF THE MUNICIPAL RESEARCH AND SERVICES CENTER
2016-20	DECLARING BICYCLES AS SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSITION
2016-21	COMMITTING FUNDS TO COMPLETE THE DECK LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE SWIM POOL IMPROVEMENTS – PHASE 2
2016-22	ACCEPTING THE BID FOR THE EUCLID/WINE COUNTRY ROAD INTERSECTION AND FORSELL ROAD IMPROVEMENTS AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WITH WHEELER EXCAVATION, LLC
2016-23	AMENDING THE GRANDVIEW CITY COUNCIL PROCEDURES MANUAL
2016-24	APPROVING TASK ORDER NO. 2016-04 WITH HLA ENGINEERING AND LAND SURVEYING, INC., FOR THE ASH STREET AND ALLEY PAVING IMPROVEMENTS
2016-25	APPROVING TASK ORDER NO. 2016-05 WITH HLA ENGINEERING AND LAND SURVEYING, INC., FOR THE WALLACE WAY RESURFACING
2016-26	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A WASHINGTON STATE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT BOARD CONSULTANT AGREEMENT WITH HLA ENGINEERING AND LAND SURVEYING, INC., FOR THE WINE COUNTRY ROAD IMPROVEMENTS FROM ASH STREET TO FIR STREET
2016-27	APPROVING TASK ORDER 2016-06 WITH HLA ENGINEERING AND LAND SURVEYING, INC., FOR THE ASAHEL CURTIS WELL (S17) REHABILITATION
2016-28	APPROVING THE PUBLIC WORKS AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE OF GRANDVIEW AND TEAMSTERS LOCAL NO. 760 FOR THE PERIOD OF JANUARY 1, 2016 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2018

2016-29	SETTING THE TIME AND DATE FOR A PUBLIC HEARING TO CONSIDER VACATION OF THE DEDICATION OF CIRCLE PARK FOR PUBLIC PURPOSES
2016-30	AMENDING THE GRANDVIEW COMMUNITY CENTER POLICIES AND PROCEDURES
2016-31	DECLARING CERTAIN CITY PROPERTY AS SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING DISPOSAL BY PUBLIC AUCTION, SALE OR TRADE
2016-32	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF SUNNYSIDE AND THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW FOR THE HOUSING OF INMATES
2016-33	ADOPTING THE 2017-2022 SIX-YEAR TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
2016-34	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT AMENDMENT #1 WITH THE YAKIMA VALLEY CONFERENCE OF GOVERNMENTS FOR THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN UPDATE
2016-35	APPROVING ADDENDUM NO. 1 TO TASK ORDER NO. 2016-02 WITH HLA ENGINEERING AND LAND SURVEYING, INC., FOR THE MUNICIPAL POOL IMPROVEMENTS – PHASE 2
2016-36	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH THE GRANDVIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT
2016-37	DECLARING CERTAIN CITY PROPERTY AS SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING DISPOSAL BY PUBLIC AUCTION, SALE OR TRADE (CITY HALL COPIER)
2016-38	DECLARING CERTAIN CITY PROPERTY AS SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING DISPOSAL BY PUBLIC AUCTION, SALE OR TRADE
2016-39	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE INTERLOCAL COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE GRANDVIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT AND THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW REGARDING SUPERVISED AFTERSCHOOL ACTIVITIES FOR STUDENTS
2016-40	APPROVING A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW AND PORT OF GRANDVIEW
2016-41	ACCEPTING THE OLD INLAND EMPIRE HIGHWAY DWSRF WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS AS COMPLETE
2016-42	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A REPRESENTATION AND FEE AGREEMENT FOR ATTORNEY SERVICES WITH THE LAW FIRM OF MENKE JACKSON BEYER, LLP

2016-43	FIXING THE TIME AND DATE FOR A PUBLIC HEARING TO VACATE THAT PORTION OF WEST MAIN STREET ADJACENT TO PROPERTY OWNED BY YAKIMA VALLEY COLLEGE AS PETITIONED BY YAKIMA VALLEY COLLEGE
2016-44	WAIVING THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE STATE BID LAW TO ALLOW THE PURCHASE OF POOL SLIDE FROM A SOLE SOURCE DISTRIBUTOR
2016-45	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT FOR HEARING EXAMINER SERVICES WITH GARY M. CUILLIER
2016-46	ACCEPTING THE BID FOR THE ASAHEL CURTIS WELL REHABILITATION AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WITH CARPENTER DRILLING, LLC
2016-47	DECLARING CERTAIN CITY PROPERTY FROM THE FIRE DEPARTMENT AS SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING DISPOSAL BY PUBLIC AUCTION, SALE OR TRADE
2016-48	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE 2017 INTERLOCAL CORRECTIONS/DETENTION AGREEMENT WITH YAKIMA COUNTY
2016-49	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR PARTICIPATION IN THE YAKIMA VALLEY SPECIAL INVESTIGATIONS UNIT
2016-50	AMENDING SECTION 4. AGENDA, 4.3 ORDER OF BUSINESS OF THE GRANDVIEW CITY COUNCIL PROCEDURES MANUAL
2016-51	ACCEPTING THE BID AND AUTHORIZING THE DAILY SUN NEWS AS THE OFFICIAL CITY NEWSPAPER FOR THE YEAR 2017
2016-52	AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NUMBER 2 WITH HLA ENGINEERING AND LAND SURVEYING, INC., FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES RELATING TO THE OLD INLAND EMPIRE HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENTS
2016-53	ACCEPTING 2016 RESURFACING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT AS COMPLETE
2016-54	ACCEPTING THE BID FOR MUNICIPAL POOL IMPROVEMENTS – PHASE 2A AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WITH FENCING & AWNING, INC.
2016-55	ACCEPTING THE BID FOR MUNICIPAL POOL IMPROVEMENTS – PHASE 2B AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WITH TTC CONSTRUCTION, INC.
2016-56	RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID FOR MUNICIPAL POOL IMPROVEMENTS – PHASE 2C AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WITH BESTEBREUR BROS. CONSTRUCTION, INC.